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Table II:  Positive tests for SARS-CoV-2 RNA (number of positive samples/number of patients or cases sampled) 

Surgical 
Service 
(No. of 
cases) 

Peritoneal 
fluid a 

Vaginal 
fluid a 

Myometrial 
swab a 

Placent
a swab a  
(fetal 
side) 

Surgical 
instruments 

a 

ETT a Cautery 
filter a 

Air sample 
from GilAir 
pump filterb 

Petri dish 
UTM (passive 
air sampling)a 

Floor 
swabb 

Face 
shielda 

Masks
b 

Obstetrics 
N=9 

1/5 1/7 1/4 1/7 -- 1/1 0/4 0/5 -- 0/14 
 
 

0/1 0/34 

Gynecology 
Oncology 
N=2 

-- NA NA NA 1/ 1 1/ 2 0/2 0/3 -- 1/4 -- 0/11 

Orthopedics/ 
Trauma 
N=7 

NA NA NA NA 0/5 1/ 1 0/6 0/11 0/4 1/14 
 
 

-- 0/31 

General 
Surgery 
N=2 

0/1 NA NA NA -- 0/1 0/2 0/4 -- 0/4 0/1 0/9 

Tracheo-
stomy 
N= 4 

NA NA NA NA 0/1 3/ 4 0/4 0/8 0/1 2/8 -- 0/19 

Gastro-
enterology 
N=1 

NA NA NA NA 1/1 -- NA 0/2 0/1 0/2 -- 0/3 

Burn/Plastic 
Surgery 
N=3 

NA NA NA NA 0/2  2/2 0/3 0/8 1/1 1/8 0/1 0/22 

Cardiac/ 
Vascular 
Surgery 
N=2 

NA NA NA NA 0/1  0/1 0/2 0/4 -- 0/4 0/1 0/10 

Neuro 
Surgery 
N=1 

NA NA NA NA -- -- 0/1 0/2 -- 0/2 -- 0/4 

  
1/6 

 
1/7 

 
1/4 

 
1/7 

 
2/11  

 
8/12 

 
0/24 

 
0/47 

 
1/7 

 
5/60 

 
0/4 

 
0/143  
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Legend: 

Abbreviations: 

NA, not applicable; -- (empty cell), sample was either: not taken or patient consent was not possible; ETT, endotracheal tube; UTM, universal transport medium 

a number of positive tests/number of cases sampled 

b number of positive tests/number of tests performed (e.g. 1-2 tests per surgical/obstetrical case) 

 

Total: 32 
patients 


