Surgical Service (No. of cases)	Peritoneal fluid ^a	Vaginal fluid ^a	Myometrial swab ^ª	Placent a swab ^a (fetal side)	Surgical instruments ^a	ETT ^a	Cautery filter ^a	Air sample from GilAir pump filter ^b	Petri dish UTM (passive air sampling) ^a	Floor swab ^b	Face shield ^a	Masks ^b
Obstetrics N=9	1/5	1/7	1/4	1/7		1/1	0/4	0/5		0/14	0/1	0/34
Gynecology Oncology N=2		NA	NA	NA	1/1	1/ 2	0/2	0/3		1/4		0/11
Orthopedics/ Trauma N=7	NA	NA	NA	NA	0/5	1/1	0/6	0/11	0/4	1/14		0/31
General Surgery N=2	0/1	NA	NA	NA		0/1	0/2	0/4		0/4	0/1	0/9
Tracheo- stomy N= 4	NA	NA	NA	NA	0/1	3/4	0/4	0/8	0/1	2/8		0/19
Gastro- enterology N=1	NA	NA	NA	NA	1/1		NA	0/2	0/1	0/2		0/3
Burn/Plastic Surgery N=3	NA	NA	NA	NA	0/2	2/2	0/3	0/8	1/1	1/8	0/1	0/22
Cardiac/ Vascular Surgery N=2	NA	NA	NA	NA	0/1	0/1	0/2	0/4		0/4	0/1	0/10
Neuro Surgery N=1	NA	NA	NA	NA			0/1	0/2		0/2		0/4
	1/6	1/7	1/4	1/7	2/11	8/12	0/24	0/47	1/7	5/60	0/4	0/143

Appendix 4, as supplied by the authors. Appendix to: Lee PE, Kozak R, Alavi N, et al. Detection of SARS-CoV-2 contamination in the operating room and birthing room setting: a cross-sectional study. *CMAJ Open* 2022. doi: 10.9778/cmajo.20210321. Copyright © 2022 The Author(s) or their employer(s). To receive this resource in an accessible format, please contact us at cmajgroup@cmaj.ca.

Total: 32						
patients						

Legend:

Abbreviations:

NA, not applicable; -- (empty cell), sample was either: not taken or patient consent was not possible; ETT, endotracheal tube; UTM, universal transport medium

^a number of positive tests/number of cases sampled

^b number of positive tests/number of tests performed (e.g. 1-2 tests per surgical/obstetrical case)